

## Office of the Controller of Examinations Kazi Nazrul University Asansol – 713340

Ref No: KNU/CE/GD/2024/256 Date: 20-12-2024

## ONLINE REVIEW NOTICE FOR REGULAR STUDENTS OF UG (UG, Professional, Diploma, B.Tech, Integrated Animal Sc, Health Science & Law) COURSES OF SEM-II Examinations, 2024

It is notified for all **regular** students of all **UG** (**UG**, **Professional**, **Diploma**, **B.Tech**, **Health Science & Law**) **Courses of Sem-II Examinations**, **2024** that the candidates who intend to re-examine the answer scripts of theory paper only may apply through online. Online Post Publication Review form will be available in the Review section of "KNU Connect" portal: <a href="https://knuconnect.eazyclasses.com/">https://knuconnect.eazyclasses.com/</a>

- 1. Date of opening the portal for filling up Review Form: 20-12-2024 at 10 a.m
- 2. Last date for filling up the form: 26-12-2024 at 11.55 p.m.
- 3. Student(s) have to login to the "KNU Connect" portal by using their id and password.
- 4. The Requisite fee of Rs 125/- (One Hundred Twenty-Five only) per course (paper) is to be paid online for UG Courses including Diploma and B.Tech.
- 5. The Requisite fee of Rs 225/- (Two Hundred Twenty-Five only) per course (paper) is to be paid online for Professional (BBA/BCA/BHM/BBA Hospital Mgt etc.) Courses.
- 6. The Requisite fee of Rs 275/- (Two Hundred Seventy-Five only) per course (paper) is to be paid online for Law Courses.
- 7. The Requisite fees of Rs 175/- (One Hundred Seventy-Five only) per course (paper) is to be paid online for Allied Health Science and Allied Health Science & Technology Courses.
- 8. The Requisite fees of Rs 150/- (One Hundred Fifty only) per course (paper) is to be paid online for Integrated (B.Sc Hons)-(M.Sc) in Animal Science.
- 9. There shall be no Post-publication Review of Continuous Assessment, Practical Papers, Viva and Project Work/Field Work, if any.
- 10. Under no circumstances fees for Post-publication Review, once paid, be refunded.
- 11. A student may apply for review of as many courses he/she wants to do.

Dr D N Ghosh

Controller of Examinations

## ESTD. ST 2012

## Copy forwarded for information and necessary action ....

- 1. The Finance Officer, KNU
- 2. The Director, SMM, KNU
- 3. The Principal/TIC of all affiliated Colleges under Kazi Nazrul University
- 4. University Website
- 5. Guard File